## CITY of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL

COUNCIL BILL NO. <u>R-20-108</u>		R-20-108	ENACTMENT NO.	
SPONSORED BY: Brook Bassan				
	1			RESOLUTION
	2	<b>REVISING T</b>	HE REPORTING RE	EQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE EFFORTS OF
	3	THE HOMELESS COORDINATING COUNCIL.		
	4	WHEREAS, On June 29, 2020, The City Council approved Resolution R-20-		
	5	72, which authorized support for a Memorandum of Understanding with		
	6	Bernalillo County and the University of New Mexico for the creation and		
[ <u>Bracketed/Underscored Material]</u> - New [ <del>Bracketed/Strikethrough Material</del> ] - Deletion	7	operation of the Homeless Coordinating Council (HCC); and		
	8	WHEREAS, Section 4 of R-20-72 required that "the City of Albuquerque		
	9	shall provide periodic reports to the Albuquerque Bernalillo County		
	10	Government Commission (ABCGC) on the efforts and recommendations of the		
	11	HCC"; and		
	12	WHEREA	S, ABCGC meeting	s are normally held monthly, but in some cases
	13	may be cancelled or postponed depending on the volume of pending action		
	14	items and presentations within its purview; and		
	15	WHEREA	S, the intent of the	reporting requirement for the HCC was to keep
	16	members of the ABCGC, and City Council, abreast of its efforts and		
	17	recommenda	tions; and	
	18	WHEREA	S, no presentations	s have been made to the ABCGC since the
	19	adoption of F	R-20-72; and	
	20	WHEREA	S, it is timely and a	ppropriate to inform the members of the
	21	ABCGC and	City Councilors of	the HCC's recommendations as they decide on
	22	policies and	budget appropriati	ons for the Gateway Facility/Facilities and the
	23	Crisis Triage	Center.	
	24	BE IT RESOL	VED BY THE COU	NCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF
	25	ALBUQUERG	QUE:	

SECTION 1. That Section 4 of Resolution R-20-72 (Enactment No. R-2020-073) is hereby repealed. SECTION 2. The City of Albuquerque shall provide monthly reports to the Albuquerque Bernalillo County Government Commission on the efforts and recommendations of the HCC. In the event that a monthly Commission meeting is cancelled, the report shall be made to the City Council at its next scheduled meeting. [Bracketed/Strikethrough Material] - Deletion 6 8 2 5 5 7 5 7 6 1 8 6 8 2 9 5 7 7 8 8 1 0 6 8 

Bracketed/Underscored Material] - New